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Resources 

 

Regional HSE Social Inclusion Office contact details   

CHO area Name Address Email 

National 
Office 

 
National Social Inclusion Office, Stewarts 
Hospital, Mill Lane, Palmerstown, Dublin 
20 

Socialinclusion@hse.ie  

7 
Concepta De 
Brun 

Oak Unit, Cherry Orchard Hospital, 
Ballyfermot, Dublin 10. 

Concepta.debrun@hse.ie  

9 Donal Cassidy 

Dublin North City & County 
– Community Health Organisation 9, 
Health Service Executive, Ballymun 
Healthcare Facility  
Ballymun, Dublin 9 

gmsidncc@hse.ie  

4 
David Lane for 
Rebecca Loughry 

Community Services Office, St. Finbarr’s 
Hospital, Douglas Road, Cork. 

David.Lane1@hse.ie  

6 James Glover 

Community Healthcare East (Dublin 
South, Dun Laoghaire, East Wicklow), 
HSE, Block B, Civic Centre, Main Street, 
Bray, Co Wicklow A98 X329 

james.glover@hse.ie  

5 Jeanne Hendrick 
South East Social Inclusion Services, 
HSE Offices, Georges St., Wexford 

jeanne.hendrick@hse.ie  

6 Maeve Raeside 
Primary Care Community Healthcare East 
(Dublin South, Dun Laoghaire, East 
Wicklow) 

maeve.raeside@hse.ie  

2 Michael Keady 

Coordinator of Rehabilitative Training,  
Occupational Guidance, Ethnic Minorities 
& Homeless Services, Health Service 
Executive, CHO Area 2, Finance Block, 
Merlin Park, Galway 

michael.keady@hse.ie  

8 Michelle Donnelly 
Drogheda Industrial Park, Donore Road, 
Drogheda  
County Louth, A92 DE03 

Michelle.Donnelly@hse.ie  

1 Patricia Garland 
HSE West, Addiction Service, Charter 
House, Old Market Street, Sligo 

patricia.garland@hse.ie  

5 Paul Gough  
CNM 3/Substance Misuse Lead 
CHO Area 5, St. Otterans Hospital 
Johns Hill, Waterford 

Paul.Goff@hse.ie  

4 Rebecca Loughry  
Social Inclusion Planning Specialist, HSE 
South 

Rebecca.loughry@hse.ie  

8 Teresa Kennedy 
HSE, Health Centre, Longford Rd. 
Mullingar, Co. Westmeath  

Teresa.Kennedy2@hse.ie  

3 Tony Quilty 
Social Inclusion Planning Specialist, HSE 
West 

Tony.quilty@hse.ie  
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Safetynet services in Dublin 

Testing & Isolation 

Homeless Free Phone: 1800 907019 – GP Lead Phone Triage Service 

 

Community Assessment Hub for vulnerable groups at the Mater Hospital.  

We are open for referrals of patients who are covid positive or presumed positive requiring face-to-

face GP assessment/ review.   

This bespoke cross-city service will better suit the needs of marginalised groups including: 

• People experiencing homelessness  

• People with addiction issues,  

• Those living in congregated or overcrowded settings,  

• Vulnerable people from the Roma community,  

• People who do not have access to a GP  

• Those who require the support of additional services including interpreting services.  

Or those who cannot access other Community Assessment Hubs 

Transport can be arranged if necessary for patients to and from appointments. 

Appointments can be made preferably via healthlink select Safetynet Community Assessment Hub or 

by emailing cah@primarycaresafetynet.ie  

Queries – 01 803 4529 /01 803 4516        Mobile: 0879351332 

 

Other resources  

www.hse.ie/eng/services/news/newsfeatures/covid19-updates/partner-resources/covid-19-

translated-resources/  

www.nascireland.org/know-your-rights/covid-19-world-service  

www.drugs.ie/resources/covid/  

www.primarycaresafetynet.ie    

www.hse.ie/eng/about/who/primarycare/socialinclusion/  
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